In accordance with
Rule 18 6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

i

Companies House

TUESDAY

TIVRIRAN

A87DDM
11/06/201 9 #123

COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number

ofsl2[s5l2[8[s]0

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full

Please complete in typescript or in

Somerset Community Housing Social Enterprises Limited | beld black capitals

Administrator's name

Full farename(s)

| Patrick B

Surname

[Ellward

Administrator’'s address

Building namelnumberl Suite A 7th Floor

Street {City Gate East
|
Post town |To|lhouse Hill
County/Region | Nottingham
Postcode l_,_l_,—l_ry—‘li
Country ’

Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Mark

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Boughey

anather administrator,

Administrator’s address @

Building namelnumberl Hartwell House

8 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

another administrator.

Street | 55-61 Victoria Street
|
Post town ’ Bristol
County/Region ‘
Postcade ,? l? |T ﬁj? m IF l—v
Country !

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
s A 2lof1s
Mla 85 [2lof1le

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

$ign and date

Administrator’s
signature

* e

Signature date

[T _[9F6 [zfori[e

04/17 Version 1.0




In the matters of

Somerset Community Housing Social Enterprises Limited in Administration {“Somerset™)
In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004005 of 2018

Chard Housing Projects Limited in Administration (“Chard”)
In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004007 of 2018

Pibsbury Farm SW Limited in Administration (“Pibsbury)
In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004008 of 2018

WTE Holdings Limited in Administration (“WTEH”)
In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004009 of 2018

South West Catering Training Board Limited in Administration (“SWCTB”)
In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004012 of 2018

Wilberforce Club Limited in Administration {“Wilberforce”)
In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004014 of 2018

WTE Management Company Limited in Administration (“WTEM”)
In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004015 of 2018

(“the Companies” and individually “the Company”)

Joint Administrators’ Progress Report
10 June 2019

Patrick B Eilward and Mark Boughey

Joint Administrators

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Suite A, 7th Floor

City Gate East, Tolthouse Hill

Nottingham

NG1 5FS

Tel: +44 (0) 115 9644 450

Email: restructuring.eastmidlands@rsmuk.com

ADMP1050 2015v060219



*

P
Progress of the Administrations in the Previous Six Months
Details of What Remains to be Done and Matters Preventing Closure
Creditors’ Claims and Dividend Prospects

Receipts and Payments Abstracts

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration, Expenses and Disbursements

@ gk wN =

Creditors’ Right to Information and Ability to Challenge Remuneration and Expenses

. Appendices ‘

Statutory, Dividend and Other Information

Receipts and Payments Abstracts

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Charging, Expenses and Disbursements Policy Statement
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Current Charge Qut and Disbursement Rates

Statements of Expenses Incurred in the Period from 15 November 2018 to 14 May 2019

Joint Administrators' Time Cost Analyses for the Period from 15 November 2018 to 14 May 2019
Proof of Debt Form

@ Tmo oL@

This report has been prepared in accordance with insolvency legislation to provide creditors with information relating to the
progress of the Administrations in the period from 15 November 2018 to 14 May 2019 (“the current period”). This report
should be read in conjunction with any previous reports that have been issued, copies of which are available on request.

This report has been prepared salely to comply with the statutory requirements of the relevant legislation. it bas not been
prepared for use in respect of any other purpose, or to inform any investment decision in relation to any debt or financial
interest in the Companies. Any estimated outcomes for creditors are illustrative and may be subject to significant change.

Neither the Administrators nor RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP accept any liability whatsoever arising as a result of any
decision or action taken or refrained from as a result of information contained in this report.

ADMP1050 2015v060219




1.1

Progress of the Admiustrations «n tre Previous Six Monins

Realisation of Assets

The Joint Administrators are obliged to realise the Companies’ property and maximise realisations. In
some cases this does not result in sufficient realisations to result 1n a financial return to creditors, after
taking into account the costs and expenses of realisation and dealing with the legislative requirements
of administrating the ease. Detalls of the realisations made in each Administration are set out below,

with information relating to dividends, if any, contained within Appendix A.
1.1.1  Somerset

Solar Field

Somerset owned the freehold interest in an area of land which held a number of solar panels which
were subject to finance agreements The title owned by the Company is enclosed by another title owned
personally by the director which was under the control of the Trustee in Bankruptcy (“TIB") following the
inception of Mr Nicholas Gould's bankruptcy. Realisation strategy for this land was discussed with the
TiB, however a sale of the surrounding land was not deemed commercial for the benefit of the
bankruptcy. As a result, the land was marketed for sale by the Joint Administrators' agents Lambert
Smith Hampton (“LSH") and subsequently sold for £11,250 te GPS Projects No 3 Limited, a party
potentially associated with Somerset by virtue of the director, Mr A Rockett having previously worked
with Mr Gould/the Companies which may have amounted to employment. The sale of the fand included
the solar panels and the outstanding finance of c£47,000. This liability was transferred to the purchaser
as part of the sale. LSH recommended acceptance of the offer and £11,250 was received in this regard.
Assured Short-Term Tenancy (“AST”} Rent

As previously reported, Somerset owns the freehold interest in the land known as Greystones. One of
the properties at the Greystones is rented under an AST and funds of £2,100 have been received into
the Administration from the Company’s old bank account in this regard during the current period. This
property is how unoccupied with no further rent to be received.

Bank Interest

Bank interest of £31 has also been received into the Administration during the current period.
The remaining unrealised assets are detailed at Section 2.1.

11.2 Chard

No assets have been realised in the current period.

The only remaining unrealised assets are detailed at Section 2.1, together with work undertaken in the
current period to realise these assets.

1.1.3 Pibsbury
The only realisation into the Administration during the current period was bank interest of £20.

There are no known unrealised assets other than those potential assets that may be identified through
the Joint Administrators’ investigations

114 WTEH
No assets have been realised in the current period.

The unrealised assets are detailed at Section 2.1, together with work undertaken in the current pericd to
realise these assets.

1.1.5 SWCTB

There are no known assets in SWCTB other than those that may be identified through the Joint
Administrators’ investigations.

1.1.6 Wilberforce

No assets have been realised in the current period,

RSM UK 1 10 June 2019

PBE/MGB/NWR/SLM/PSJ/1103928/7/ADMP1050



1.2

1.3

14

1.5

The only known unrealised assets are detailed at Section 2.1, together with work undertaken in the
current period to realise these assets.

1.1.7 WTEM

There are no known assets in WTEM other than those that may be identified through the Joint
Administrators’ investigations.

Connected Party Transactions

As previously reported, a review of the bank statements for each of the Companies demonstrated that
significant transfers were made between each of the Companies. The Joint Administrators are still in the
process of finalising the intercompany position and reviewing any transactions made with other
associated parties.

As reported above, the solar field above was sold to GPS Projects No 3 Limited, which is a party
potentially associated with Somerset by virtue of the director having previously worked with Mr
Gould/the Companies which may have amounted to employment.

Investigations

in accordance with our statutory obligations, we have filed the apprapriate documentation in relation to
the conduct of the directors.

| can advise you that, following my initial assessment, further investigations are currently ongoing.
These investigations are confidential and will be reported on in due course and as required. It is
currently unclear if these investigations will lead to any further realisations in these matters.

Case Specific Matters

These are as previously reported. Significant time has been spent in relation to the Joint Administrators’
investigations and in realising the freehold properties owned by various of the Companies.

Administration and Planning

Certain aspects of the work that the Joint Administrators undertake are derived from the underlying legal
and regulatory frarmework for cases of this nature. This work, which does not usually result in any direct
financial return to creditors, is a necessary aspect of ensuring that the Joint Admmnistrators are
complying with both of their legisiative and best practice responsibilities, and ensuring that the case is
managed efficiently and effectively. It includes matters such as:

Periodic case reviews, ongoing case planning and strategy;

Maintaining and updating computerised case management records;

Dealing with routine correspondence not attributable to other categories of work;
Ongoing consideration of ethical and anti-money laundering regulations;

General taxation matters, including seeking tax clearance from HMRC; and
Preparation of receipts and payments accounts, maintenance of cashiering records.

Details of What Remains to be Done and Matters Preventing Clesure
Assets Remaining to be Realised
The assets which still remain to be realised for each Administration are detailed below.

In addition, in relation to al! of the Administrations, the Joint Administrators’ investigations are yet to be
finalised and it is unclear if these investigations will result in the identification of any assets due to the
Companies.

211 Somerset

Greystones

As previously reported, the titles relating to the assets known as Greystones, land at Crouds Lane and
the land north of Landmoor Lane are subject to bordering titles which are in the control of the TIB. We
are currently working with the TIB in order to progress a joint sales strategy. This is being delayed by
counter claims to some of these titles which need to be resclved prior to sale.

RSM UK 2 10 June 2019

PBE/MGB/NWR/SLM/PSJ/1103928/7/ADMP 1050




2.2

23

Leasehold interests

As previously reported, the Company owned a leasehold interest in a property at 5-7 Union Street,
Yeovil. The outstanding rent and fixtures and fittings payments are not considered commercial to

pursue.
21.2 Chard

The only known unrealised asset 1s the ownership of the freehold property at the rear of 17 Fore Street
Chard. The front of this area is subject to Mr N Gould’s Bankruptcy and we are currently working with
the TIB to progress a joint sales strategy. This property is now vacant and being prepared for marketing.

21.3 WTEH

21 East Street

As previously reported, WTEH owns freehold property at 21 East Street, Okehampton. Following a
period of open marketing a sale of the property is current being progressed as recommended by our

agents LSH.

As previously reported, the property has been subject to a licence to occupy. The Joint Administrators
have continued to pursue the outstanding amount due with the assistance of their solicitors, Howes
Percival. This matter is ongoing.

Long Sutton Stores
This property has been placed on the open market by LSH. The marketing process is continuing.

2.1.4 Wilberforce
Land West of Martock Road

This land has been openly marketed and is currently subject to a sales process following receipt of best
and final offers. The sale of the land will be fully reported when completed.

Other Outstanding Matters

The asset realisations and investigation matters detailed above are the key outstanding matters in the
Administrations.

Extension of the Administration

As previously reported, the Joint Administrators consider that extensions to the Administrations were
required to finalise their investigations and realisation of the property assets. As a result, the Joint
Administrators have gained approval from the secured creditor to extend each of the Administrations for
a period of 12 months. The new expiration date for the Administrations 1s 14 May 2020.

red tor3 Tiais a~d Div dend Frosoecia

Dividend prospects and projected returns to creditors, where known, are detailed in Appendix A,
including any amount under the prescribed part. Please note that these are indicative only and should
not be used as the sole or principal basis for any bad debt provision or other purposes. They may be
subject to revision and additional costs.

The agreement of creditors’ claims by the Joint Administrators (or any subsequently appointed
Supervisor or Liquidator) is a separate matter and will be dealt with as appropriate in due course,
initially by reference to the proofs of debt lodged in the proceedings by creditors themselves.

The Joint Administrators are obliged to deal with a number of matters in relation to creditors to comply
with both the legislative and best practice requirements and to ensure creditors are kept informed.
Creditors will only derive an indirect financial return from this work on cases where a dividend has been
paid or is due to be paid in the subsequent Liguidation. These matters include:

+ Preparation and issue of progress reports and associated documentation,
+ Maintenance of schedules of preferential and unsecured creditors’ claims;
+» Dealing with correspondence and telephone calls; and

RSM UK 3 10 June 2019

PBE/MGB/NWR/SLM/PSJ/1103928/7/ADMP1050



oY

s Where hecessary, consideration of creditors’ claims; acceptance or rejection of ¢claims and
complying with legislative cbligations in refation to adjudication of creditors’ claims generally for
voting and, if applicable, dividend purposes.

Receipts and Payments Abstract

We attach at Appendix B summaries of our receipts and payments for the period from 15 Noevember
2018 to 14 May 2019 for each of the Administrations, along with cumulative figures where applicable for
the full period of the Administrations.

4.1 VAT Basis
The receipts and payments accounts for Somerset and WTEM are shown net of VAT with any amount
due to or from HM Revenue and Customs shown separately because these Companies are VAT
regislered.
The receipts and payments account for Chard, Pibsbury, SWCTB, Wilberforce and WTEH are also
shown net of VAT. However, as these Companies were not VAT registered, and consequently VAT is
not recoverable from HM Revenue and Customs, the irrecoverable VAT is shown in the receipts and
payments accounts as a ‘cost of realisation’.
Joint Administrators’ Remunerarion, Expenssas and Dishursements

5.1 Pre-Administration Costs
The Joint Administrators incurred no pre-appointment costs.

5.2 Authority for Remuneration
For all of the Administrations, the Joint Administrators were only required to seek approval for therr
remuneration from the secured creditor because there are no preferential creditors and there will be
insufficient asset realisations to enable a return te unsecured creditors.
In relation to Pibsbury, the Joint Administrators received approval of their fees from the Company's
secured creditor on 29 October 2018. In relation to the other Administrations, the Joint Administrators
received appraval for their fees from the Companies' secured creditor on 14 May 2019. The Joint
Administrators remuneration has been agreed on a time cost basis in relation to three key areas of
work, detailed as follows:
Administration Statutory Work (£) Investigation Work (£) Property Work (£)
Somerset 15,000 12,000 12,000
Chard 10,000 2,000 6,500
Pibsbury 10,000 10,000 3,500
WTEH 10,000 6,000 12,000
SWCTB 10,000 5,000 Nil
Wilberforce 12,000 5,000 4,000
WTEM 10,000 7,000 Nil
All agreed time costs detailed above will be plus VAT.
In all of the Administrations, the remuneration drawn will be restricted to either the lower of the amounts
detailed above or the actual time costs incurred in relation to the different categories of work.
In relation to the Administrations where there have been no asset realisations and there are no known
assets (WTEM and SWCTB), it has been agreed that the Joint Administrators’ remuneration wili be paid
directly by the Companies' secured creditor.

5.3 Remuneration and Expenses Incurred in the Period from 15 November 2018 to 14 May 2019 and
Since Appointment
In accordance with the insolvency legislation, the Joint Liquidators are required to report remuneration
‘charged’ in the period. This reflects the time charged to the case. The time charged to each case for
the current period are as follows:

RSM UK 4 10 June 2018

PBE/MGB/NWR/SLM/PSJ/11063928/7/ADMP 1050




Case Time Charged (£)

Somerset 14,134
Chard 4,431
Pibsbury 4,900
WTEH 8,463
SWCTB 3,187
Wilberforce 6,201
WTEM 3,377

Breakdowns of the time costs incurred during the current period are attached at Appendix F.

Remuneration drawn in the Administration of Pibsbury is detailed on the attached receipts and
payments account.

No remuneration has been drawn from any of the other Administrations.

5.4 Category 2 Disbursements
No approval has yet been sought for the payment of category 2 disbursements This will be sought from
the preferential (if any) and secured creditors together with approval for the Joint Administrators’
remuneration. No category 2 disbursements have been incurred in any of the Administrations.

5.5 Expenses and Disbursements
Attached are the Joint Administrators’ charging, expenses and disbursement policy statement at
Appendix C, together with the current rates at Appendix D. Details of the expenses (including category 1
and category 2 disbursements) that the Joint Administrators have incurred 1n the period of the report are
also attached at Appendix E, along with cumulative figures.
The quantum of expenses incurred to date is in line with the estimate provided to creditors on 6 July
2018 for SWCTB and WTEM.
For the other Administrations, the amount of expenses incurred is higher than the estimate provided to
creditors on 6 July 2018 for the following reasons.
Somerset
Agents fees have been higher than anticipated due to additional assistance required in order to realise
the Company’s properties. In addition, there have been expenses incurred which were not included in
the original estimate, including insurance, management agent fees, rent and rates, irrecoverable VAT
and courier costs.
Chard
The original estimate did not include the cost of insuring the Company’s properties which has been
necessarily incurred.
Pibsbury
Agents fees have been higher than anticipated as a resuit of additional advice and assistance required
in relation to the sale of the Company’s property. In addition, the original estimate did not include costs
that have been incurred in relation to insurance, a lock smith to change the locks at the property and
irrecoverable VAT.
WTEH
The original estimate did not include the cost of insuring the Company's properties which has been
necessarily incurred.
Wilberforce
The original estimate did not include the cost of insuring the Company's property which has been
necessarily incurred.
5.5.1 Other Professional Costs
Whiist professional costs are not subject to approval by the relevant approving body, all professional
costs are subject to review before being paid

RSM UK 5 10 June 2019

FPBE/MGB/NWR/SLM/PSJ/1103928/7/ADMP1050



Browne Jacobson (“‘BJ")

BJ, solicitors, have been retained as legal advisors in view of their general experience and expertise in
these matters. In relation to all of the Administrations, BJ have provided advice in relation to
administrative matters, such as reviews of the Companies’ securities and preparing reporis regarding
the validity of these securities. In the Administrations which involve properties (Somerset, Chard,
Pibsbury, WTEH and Wilberforce), BJ have prepared sale and purchase agreements regarding the
sales of properties achieved to date, provided advice regarding the formalities of realising the properties
and assistance in relation to any disputes or issues which have arisen in refation to the properties.
Details of the costs which have been incurred in each of the Administrations, including a breakdown of
the costs which are outstanding and the costs which have been paid are as follows:

Administration Total Paid (£} Total Outstanding (£)

Saomerset 7.607 2,580
Chard - 3,688
Pibsbury 6,148 -
WTEH - 6,651
SWCTE - 1,378
Wilberforce - 11,698
WTEM - 2,721
LSH

LSH have been retained as agents to dispose of the Companies’ tangible assets. Their remuneration
has been agreed on the basis of their standard commission rates, plus disbursements and VAT. During
the current period, they have provided assistance in relation to Somerset regarding the sale of the Sclar
Farm. In this regard, £1,500 ptus disbursements of £109 and VAT have been paid in relation to the
production of a valuation report. In addition, £1,000 plus disbursements of £160 and VAT have been
paid in relation to further assistance regarding the sale of this property.

LSH's future costs are to be agreed pending the sale of each property.

6 Creditors’ right to information and ability to chaillenge remuneration and expenses

In accordance with the provisions of the relevant legislation creditors have a right to request further
information about remuneration or expenses (other than pre-administration costs) and to challenge such
remuneration or expenses.

A request for further infermation must be made in writing within 21 days of receipt of this report.

Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with either the concurrence of at lsast 10% in value of
the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the court, may apply to court that
the remuneration charged, the basis fixed or expenses incurred by the Administrator are in all the
circumstances excessive.

Any such challenge must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt of the report which first
discloses the charging of remuneration or incurring of the expenses in question.

A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees, which provides information for creditors in relation to the
remuneration of an Administrator, can be accessed at http://rsm.insolvencypoint.com/1103928 under
‘general information for creditors’. A hard copy can be requested from my office by telephone, email or
in writing.

RSM UK 6 10 June 2019
PBE/MGB/NWR/SLM/PSJ/1103928/7/ADMP1050




Should you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Patrck Ef'wara
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLF

RSM UK 7 10 June 2018
PBE/MGB/NWR/SLM/PSJ/1103928/7/ADMP 1050



Appendix A

Statutory, Dividend and Other Information

LJ e L T L)

Company name:

Somerset Community Housing Social Enterprises Limited

Company number: 08252850
Date of incorporation: 15 October 2012
Trading name: N/A

Trading address

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,

Somcerset, TA10 9LZ

Principal activity:

Real Estate Activities

Registered office:

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,

Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Previous registered office:

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,

Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Previous company names:

N/A

oint Administrator:

Administration information
J

Patrick B Ellward and Mark Boughey

Date of appointment:

15 May 2018

Functions: The Joint Administrators' appointment specified that they would have
power to act jointly and severally. The Joint Administrators' have
exercised, and will continue to exercise, all of their functions jointly and
severally as stated in the notice of appointment.

Appaintor- Thincats L oan Syndicates Limited

Details of any extension:

12 months to 14 May 2020 by the secured creditor

Proposed exit route:

Dissolution

Correspondence address &
contact details of case
manager

Nick Robinson
0115964 4517

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,

Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Name, address & contact
detaiis of Joint Administrator

Primary Office Holder
Patrick B Ellward
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1
5FS

0115 964 4477
IP Number: 8702

Joint Office Holder:

Mark Boughey

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
Hartwell House, 55-61 Victoria
Street, Bristol, BS1 6AD

0115 964 4450

IP Number: 9611




- Dividend Prospects

. Owed_

Paid to date

£134,879

Estimated future
‘ _prospects'

Administrators intend to apply
to court under S176{A)5) |A86

Thincats Loan Syndicates £1,981,000 | Shortfall
Limited
. . Liability transferred on
r(:3Iose Brothers Business £31,000 £Nil sale of land
Inance
. ) . . Liability transferred on
Nationwide Corporate Finance | £16,000 £Nil sale of land
Preferential Creditors N/A Nil Nil
" Unsecured Creditors £177,289" Nil Nil
Estimated net property NI
Estimated prescribed part Nil
available for unsecured
creditors
- Whether and why the N/A

Any estimated outcome for creditors is illustrative and may be subject to change.

* Creditors estimated per claims received, these claims have not been adjudicated.




Company Information

Company name:

Chard Housing Projects Limited

Company number: 10459448
Date of incorporation: 2 November 2016
Trading name: N/A

Trading address

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Principal activity’

Real Estate Activities

Registered office:

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Previcus registered office

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA1G 9LZ

Previous company names:

N/A

Administration information
Joint Administrator:

Patrick B Ellward and Mark Boughey

Date of appointment:

15 May 2018

Functions: The Joint Administrators' appointment specified that they would have
power to act jointly and severally. The Joint Administrators' have
exercised, and will continue to exercise, all of their functions jointly and
severally as stated in the notice of appointment.

Appointor: Thincats Loan Syndicates Limited

Details of any extension: 12 months to 14 May 2020 by the secured creditor

Proposed exit route: Dissolution

Correspondence address & Nick Robinson

contact details of case 0115 964 4517

manager

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Name, address & contact
details of Joint Administrator

Joint Office Holder:
Mark Boughey
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Hartwell House, 55-61 Victoria
Street, Bristol, BS1 6AD

Primary Office Holder
Patrick B Ellward
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Taollhouse Hiil, Nottingham, NG+
5FS

0115 964 4477
IP Number: 8702

0115 964 4450
IP Number: 9611




' Dividend Prospects - Ow Paid to date Estimated future

_ ‘ prospects
Thincats Loan Syndicates [ £300,000 £Nil Shortfall

|
L

Limited
Preferential Creditors N/A Nit Nil
Unsecured Creditors Unknown Nil Nil
Estimated net property Nil
Estimated prescribed part .
. Nil
available for unsecured
creditors
Whether and why the N/A

Administrators intend to apply
to court under S176(A)(5) |1A86




Company Information

| Company name:

Pibsbury Farm SW Limited

Company number: 09635641
Date of incorporation: 11 June 2015
Trading name: N/A

Trading address

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Principal activity:

Real Estate Activities

Registered office:

RSM Restructuring Advisary | | P Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Previous registered office:

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Previous company names:

N/A

Administration information

Joint Administrator:

Patrick B Ellward and Mark Boughey

Date of appointment:

15 May 2018

Functions: The Joint Administrators’ appointment specified that they would have
power to act jointly and severally. The Joint Administrators' have
exercised, and will continue to exercise, all of their functions jointly and
severally as stated in the notice of appointment.

Appointor: Thincats Loan Syndicates Limited

Details of any extension: 12 months to 14 May 2020 by the secured creditor

Proposed exit route: Dissolution

Correspondence address & Nick Robinson

contact details of case 0115 964 4517

manager

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Name, address & contact
details of Joint Administrator

Joint Office Holder:
Mark Boughey
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Hartwell House, 55-61 Victoria
Street, Bristol, BS1 6AD

Primary Office Holder
Patrick B Ellward
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tallhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1
5FS

0115 964 4477
IP Number: 8702

0115 964 4450
IP Number: 9611




| Dividend Prospects , ; Paid to date Estimated future

prospects

| Thincats Loan Syndicates | £780,000 £282,509 Shortfall
Limited
Preferential Creditors N/A Nil Nil
Unsecured Creditors £2.134* Nil Nil
Estimated net property Nil
Estimated prescribed part .
Nil
availlable for unsecured
creditors
Whether and why the N/A
Administrators intend to apply
to court under S176(AX5) |A86

Any estimated outcome for creditors is llustrative and may be subject fo change.

* Creditors estimated per claims received, these claims have not been adjudicated.



| Company Information

Company name:

WTE Holdings Limited

Company number: 09595507
Date of incorporation: 18 May 2015
Trading name: N/A

Trading address

The Office Building, Long Sutton Rouse, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,

Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Principal activity:

Real Estate Activities

Registered office:

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,

Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Previous registered office:

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,

Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Previous company names;

N/A

Administration information

Joint Administrator:

Patrick B Ellward and Mark Boughey

Date of appointment:

15 May 2018

manager

Functions: The Joint Administrators' appointment specified that they would have
power to act jointly and severally. The Joint Administrators' have
exercised, and will continue to exercise, all of their functions jointly and
severally as stated in the notice of appointment.

Appointor: Thincats Loan Syndicates Limited

Details of any extension: 12 months to 14 May 2020 by the secured creditor

Proposed exit route: Dissolution

Carrespondence address & Nick Robinson

contact details of case 0115 964 4517

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,

Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Name, address & contact
details of Joint Administrator

Primary Office Holder
Patrick B Ellward
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1
5FS

0115 964 4477
iP Number: 8702

Joint Office Holder:

Mark Boughey

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
Hartwell House, 55-61 Victoria
Street, Bristol, BS1 6AD

0115 964 4450

iP Number: 9611




- Dividend Prospects : Paid to date Estimated future

prospects

Thincats Loan Syndicates "£1,650,000 Nil Shortfall
Limited
Preferential Creditors N/A Nil Nil
Unsecured Creditors £2 867" Nil Nit
Estimated net property Nil
Estimated prescribed part .
. Nil
available for unsecured
creditors
Whether and why the N/A

Administrators intend to apply
to court under S176(A)(5) IA86

Any estimated cutcome for creditors 1s illustrative and may be subject to change.

* Creditors estimated per claims received, these claims have not been adjudicated.



Company Information

Company name; South West Catering Training Board Limited
Company number:; 10199832
Date of incorporation: 25 May 2016
Trading name: N/A
Trading address The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA10 9LZ
Principal activity: Real Estate Activities
Registered office- RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS
Previous registered office: The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutten,
Somerset, TA10 9LZ
Previous company names: N/A
I
i Joint Administrator: Patrick B Ellward and Mark Boughey
Date of appointment: 15 May 2018
Functions; The Joint Administrators’ appeintment specified that they would have

power to act jointly and severally. The Joint Administrators' have
exercised, and will continue to exercise, all of their functions jointly and
severally as stated in the notice of appointment.

Appointor: Thincats Loan Syndicates Limited

Details of any extension: 12 months to 14 May 2020 by the secured creditor

Proposed exit route: Dissolution

Correspondence address & Nick Robinson

::no:rt‘zaac;te(;letarls of case 0115 964 4517
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5F5

Name, address & contact Primary Office Holder Joint Office Holder:

details of Joint Administrator Patrick B Ellward Mark Boughey

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East, Hartwell House, 55-61 Victoria

Tolihouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 Street, Bristol, BS1 6AD
5FS
0115 964 4477 0115 964 4450

IP Number: 8702 IP Number: 9611




- Dividend Prospects . ' - | Paid to date _ Estimated future.

; _ : prospects

Thincats Loan Syndicates | £880,000 [ Shortfall
Limited
Preferential Creditors N/A Nil Nil
Unsecured Creditors £1,130* Nil Nil
Estimated net property Nil
Estimated prescribed part Ni

. il
available for unsecured
creditors
Whether and why the N/A

Administrators intend to apply
to court under S176(A)(5) 1A86

Any estimated outcome for creditors is illustrative and may be subject to change.

* Creditors estimated per claims received, these claims have not been adjudicated.



Company Information

Company name:

Wilberforce Club Limited

Company number: 08997442
Date of incorporation: 15 APRIL 2015
Trading name: N/A

Trading address

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute LLane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA1G9LZ

Principal activity:

Real Estate Activities

Registered office:

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Previous registered office:

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Previous company names:

N/A

Administration information

Joint Administrator:

Patrick B Ellward and Mark Boughey

Date of appointment:

15 May 2018

Functions: The Joint Administrators' appointment specified that they would have
power to act jointly and severally. The Joint Administrators’ have
exercised, and will continue to exercise. all of their functions jointly and
severally as stated in the notice of appointment.

Appointor: Thincats Loan Syndicates Limited

Details of any extension:

12 months to 14 May 2020 by the secured creditor

Proposed exit route:

Dissolution

Correspondence address &
contact details of case
manager

Nick Robinson
0115 964 4517

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Name, address & contact
details of Joint Administrator

Joint Office Holder:
Mark Boughey
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Hartwell House, 55-61 Victoria
Street, Bristo!, BS1 6AD

Primary Office Holder
Patrick B Ellward
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tolihouse Hill, Nottingham, NG
5FS

0115 964 4477
IP Number: 8702

0115 864 4450
1P Number 9611




- Dividend Prospects . ' Paid to date ' Estimated future

prospects

Thincts Loan Syndicates . £1,075,000 Nil Shortfall
Limited
Preferential Creditors N/A Nil Nif
Unsecured Creditors £21,701* Nil Nil
Estimated net property Nil
Estimated prescribed part .
. Nil
available for unsecured
creditors
Whether and why the N/A
Administrators intend to apply
to court under S176(AX5) IA86

Any estimated cutcome for creditors is illustrative and may be subject tc change.

* Creditors estimated per claims received, these claims have not been adjudicated



' Company Information
Company name: WTE Management Company Limited

Company number: 09595496
Date of incorporation: 18 May 20156
Trading name: N/A

Trading address

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Principal activity:

Real Estate Activities

Registered office:

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Previous registered office:

The Office Building, Long Sutton House, Shute Lane, Long Sutton,
Somerset, TA10 9LZ

Previous company names:

N/A

Administration information

Joint Administrator:

Patrick B Ellward and Mark Boughey

Date of appointment:

15 May 2018

Functions: The Joint Administrators' appointment specified that they wouid have
power to act jointly and severally The Joint Administrators' have
exercised, and will continue to exercise, all of their functions jointly and
severally as stated in the notice of appointment.

Appointor; Thincats Loan Syndicates Limited

Details of any extension:

12 months to 14 May 2020 by the secured creditor

Proposed exit route:

Dissolution

Correspondence address &
contact details of case
manager

Nick Robinson
0115 964 4517

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hill, Nottingham, NG1 5FS

Name, address & contact
details of Joint Administrator

Joint Office Holder:
Mark Boughey
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Hartwell House, 55-61 Victoria
Street, Bristol, BS1 6AD

Primary Office Holder
Patrick B Eitward
RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Suite A, 7th Floor, City Gate East,
Tollhouse Hili, Nottingham, NG1
5FS

0115964 4477
IP Number: 8702

0115 964 4450
IP Number: 9611




. Dividend Prospects l ' Paid to date ' Estimated future

_ _ prospects
Thincats Loan Syndicates Nil* Nil Nil

Limited

Preferential Creditors N/A Nil Nil
Unsecured Creditors £2.867 Nil Nil
Estimated net property Nil

Estimated prescribed part Nil

available for unsecured

creditors

Whether and why the N/A

Administrators intend to apply
to court under S176(A)(5) |1A86

Any estimated outcome for creditors is illustrative and may be subject te change.

* No funds are due directly from WTEM, however Thincats are able to claim under the Omnibus guarantee
provided by each of the Companies.

** Creditors estimated per claims received, these claims have not been adjudicated.



Appendix B

Receipts and Payments Abstracts

Somerset Community Housing Social Enterprises Limited

In Administration

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/11/2018 From 15/05/2018
of Affairs To 15/05/2019 To 15/05/2019
£ £
SECURED ASSETS
Land West of Martock Road NIL 159,200.00
Solar Field 11,250.00 11,250.00
11,250.00 170,450.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees Disbs 1,159.95 4,693.95
Insurance 3,209.86 3,209.86
Legal Fees 3,000.00 7,607.41
(7,369.81) (15,511.22)
SECURED CREDITORS
Chargeholder (1) 2,527.38 134,879.17
(2,527.38) (134,879.17)
ASSET REALISATIONS
AST Rent 2,100.00 2,625.00
Bank Interest Gross 30.90 31.52
Cash at Bank NIL NIL
Fumiture and Equipment NIL 3,247.01
Rent NIL 5,5/2.98
Subleass Insurance NIL 241.85
Sundry Floating Assets / Realisations NIL NIL
VAT Refund NIL NIL
2,130.90 11,718.36
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents / Valuers Fees 1,608.90 1,715.05
Bank Charges 1.50 3.0C
Insurance 2,122.41 2,364.26
Legal Fees NIL NIL
Management Agent Fee NIL 339.68
Rent and Rates NIL 3,960.27
Storage Costs 2.63 6.24
Sublease Insurance NIL NIL
VAT - Irecoverable NIL 706.80
(3,735.44) {9,095.30)
DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Sharehoiders NIL NIL
NIL. NIL
(251.73) 22,682.67
REPRESENTED BY
RBS 22,682.67

22,682.67




Chard Housing Projects Limited
In Administration
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement
of Affairs
£

From 15/11/2018

To 14/05/2019

From 15/05/2018

To 14/05/2019

SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land and Property

DISTRIBUTIONS
Opening Balance

REPRESENTED BY

£ £
NIL NIL
NIL NiL
NiL NIL
NIL NIL
NIL NIL

NIL




Pibsbury Farm SW Limited
In Administration
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/11/2018 From 15/05/2018
of Affairs To 14/05/2019 To 14/05/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land and Property NIL 326,400.00
NIL 326,400.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents/Valuers Fees Disbs NIL 6,928.00
Insurance 1,606.88 1,606.88
Joint Administrators Post Appt Fees 3,500.00 3,500.00
Legal Fees / Disbs NiL 3,618.17
(5,106.88) {(15,653.05)
SECURED CREDITORS
Chargeholder (1) NIL 282,508.60
NiL (282,508.60)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 19.54 19.54
19.54 19.54
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bank Charges 0.74 0.74
Bordereau Promium 85.00 85.00
Insclhvency Point 13.00 13.00
Joint Administrators Post Appt Fees 10,000.00 10,000.00
Legal Fees NIL 2,530.00
Statutory Adwertising 36.25 36.25
VAT - Irecoverable NIL 1,385.60
(10,134.99) (14,050.59)
DISTRIBUTIONS
Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{15,222.33) 14,207.30
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed Charge Vat Receivabie 1,423.63
RBS 10,250.82
Vat Receivable 2,532.85

14,207.30




WTE Holdings Limited
In Administration
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 15/05/2018

Statement From 15/11/2018
of Affairs To 14/05/2019 To 14/05/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land and Property NIL NIL
NiL NIL
COSTS OF REALISATION
Insurance 5,5610.14 5,510.14
(5,510.14) (5,510.14)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank interest Gross NIL 0.08
Rent NIL 7,500.00
Sundry Floating Assets / Realisations NIL 230.76
NIL 7,730.84
DISTRIBUTIONS
Opening Balance NiL NiL
NiL NIL
(5,510.14) 2,220.70
REPRESENTED BY
RBS 2,220.70

2,220.70




South West Catering Training Board Limited

in Administration

Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/11/2018 From 15/05/2018
of Affairs To 14/05/2019 To 14/05/2019
£ £ £

ASSET REALISATIONS
Other Current Assets NIL NIL
NiL NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

Opening Balance NIL NIL
NIL NIL
NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL




Wilberforce Club Limited
In Administration

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

From 15/05/2018

Statement From 15/41/2018
of Affairs To 14/05/2019 To 14/05/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
Freehold Land and Property NIL NiIL
NIL NIL
COSTS OF REALISATION
insurance 56.00 56.00
(66.00) {56.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Fumiture and Equipment NiL 3,041.00
NIL 3,041.00
DISTRIBUTIONS
Opening Balance NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(56.00) 2,985.00
REPRESENTED BY
RBS 2,985.00

2,985.00




WTE Management Company Limited
In Administration

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 15/11/2018 From 15/05/2018
of Affairs To 14/05/2019 To 14/05/2019
£ £ £

ASSET REALISATIONS
Other Current Assets NIL NIL
NIL NIL

DISTRIBUTIONS

Opening Balance NIL NIL
NiL NIL
NIL NIL

REPRESENTED BY

NIL




Appendix C

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Charging, Expenses and Disbursements Policy Statement

Charging policy
. Partners, directors, managers, administrators, cashiers, secretarial and support staff are allocated an
hourly charge out rate which is reviewed from time to time.
. Work undertaken by cashiers, secretarial and support staff will be or has been charged for separately

and such work will not or has not also been charged for as part of the hourly rates charged by
partners, directors, managers and administrators.

. Time spent by partners and all staff in relation to the insolvency estate is charged to the estate.

. Time is recorded in 6-minute units at the rates prevailing at the time the work is done.

. The current charge rates for RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Nottingham are attached.

. Time billed is subject to Value Added Tax at the applicable rate, where appropriate.

. It is the office holder’s policy to ensure that work undertaken is carried out by the appropriate grade of

staff required for each task, having regard to its complexity and the skill and experience actually
required to perform it.

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP's charge out rates are reviewed pericdically.

| Expenses and disbursements poficy

. Only expenses and disbursements properly incurred in relation to an insolvency estate are re-
charged {o the insolvency estate.

. Expenses and disbursements which comprise external supplies of incidental services specifically
identifiable to the insolvency estate require disclosure to the relevant approving party, but do not
require approval of the relevant approving party prior to being drawn from the insolvency estate.
These are known as 'category 1’ disbursements.

. Expenses and disbursements which are not capable of precise identification and calculation (for
example any which include an element of shared or allocated costs) or payments to outside parties
that the firm or any asscciate has an interest, require the approval of the relevant approving party
prior to be being drawn from the insolvency estate. These are known as 'category 2’ disbursements.

. A decision regarding the approval of category 2 disbursements at the rates prevailing at the time the
cost is incurred to RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Nottingham will be sought from the relevant
approving party in accordance with the legislative requirements.

. General office gverheads are not re-charged to the insolvency estate as a disbursement.

. Any payments to outside parties in which the office holder or his firm ar any associate has an interest
will only be made with the approval of the relevant approving party.

. Expenses and disbursements re-charged to or incurred directly by an insolvency estate are subject to
VAT at the applicable rate, where appropriate.




Appendix D

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP Current Charge Out and Category 2 Disbursement Rates

. Hourly charge out rates

Rates at commencement Current rates

£ £

Partner 500 to 620 525
Directors / Associate Directors 310 to 425 330 ta 450
Manager 245 260
mssistant Managers 15510 195 170 to 205
Administrators 140 to 160 150 to 170
Support staff 95 100G

| Category 2 disbursement rates
| £25/£80 per room

nternal room hire

Subsistence £25 per night

Travel (car) 42 .5p per mile

‘Tracker’ searches £1Q per case




Appendix E

Statements of Expenses Incurred in the Period from 15 November 2018 to 14 May 2019

Somerset Community Housing Social Enterprises Limited

£
Original Incurred to date Paid to Unpaid to
estimate date date

‘ 15 May 15 Nov

' Expenses {excluding category 2 201810 2018to

dishursements) 14 Nov 14 May

Type and purpose ; 2018 N 201_9 _
Statutory Bond — statutory 85 85 - - 85
Administrators’ insurance
Statutory Advertising — advertising 36 36 - - 36
appointment in the London Gazette
Website Fee — hosting the creditor portal 8 13 - - 13
Storage Agent — collection/storage of 1,000 4 2 6 -
records
Agents’' Fees — LSH re disposal of Uncertain 3,640 2,769 6,409 -
tangible assets
Legal Fees — Browne Jacobson and 14,500 4,607 5,580 7.607 2,580
Howes Percival
Bank Charges — seif-explanatory 200 2 1 3 -
Insurance — of the Company’s tangible - 3,042 2,632 5,574 -
assets
Management Agent Fee — managing of - 340 - 340 -
properties prior to sale
Rent and Rates — self-explanatory - 3,960 - 3,960 -
Irrecoverable VAT — self-explanatory - 707 - 707 -
Courier - to obtain books and records - 96 - 96

Sub Total 15,829 16,532 10,884 24,606 2,810

Y T —

Recipient, type and purpose

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP - - - -
Mileage

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP - - - -
Tracker search

Sub Total - - -

Total 15,829 16,532 10,884

24,606

2,810




Chard Housing Projects Limited

Expenses (excluding category 2
disbursements)

Type and purpose

£

Original Incurred to date

estimate

15 May
2018 to 2018 to
14 Nov 14 May
2018 2019

15 Nov

Paid to
date

Unpaid to
date

Category 2 disbursements
Recipient, type and purpose

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Mileage

Statutory Bond - statutory 85 85 - 85
Administrators’ insurance
Statutory Advertising — advertising 36 36 - 36
appointment in the London Gazette
Website Fee - hosting the creditor portal 8 13 - 13
Storage Agent — collection/storage of 1,000 - - -
records
Agents’ Fees — LLSH re disposal of Uncertain - - -
tangible assets
Legal Fees — Browne Jacobson and 7,500 - 3,688 3,688
Howes Percival
Bank Charges — self-explanatory 200 - - -
Insurance — of the Company’s tangible - 1,886 - 1,886
assets

Sub Total 8,829 2,020 3,688 5,708

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Tracker search

Sub Total

Total

8,829 2,020 3,688

5,708




Pibsbury Farm SW Limited

Expenses {(excluding category 2
. disbursements)

- Type and purpose

Statutory Bond — statutory
Administrators’ insurance

Original
estimate

85

£

Incurred to date

15 May
2018 to
14 Nov
2018

85

15 Nov
2018 to
14 May
2019

Unpaid to
date

85 -

Statutory Advertising — advertising
appointment in the London Gazette

36

36

36 -

Website Fee — hosting the creditor portal

8

13

13 -

Storage Agent ~ collection/storage of
records

1,000

Agents’ Fees — LSH re disposal of
tangible assets

Uncertain

6,928

6,928 -

Legal Fees — Browne Jacobson and
Howes Percival

7,500

6,148

6,148 -

Bank Charges — self-explanatory

200

Insurance — of the Company’s tangible
assets

2,283

1,607 676

Lock Smith — self-explanatory

211

- 211

Irrecoverable VAT — self-explanatory

1,386

1.386 ~

Sub Total

Category 2 disbursements

Recipient, type and purpose

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Mileage

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Tracker search

Sub Total

Total

8,829

15,704

1,387

16,204 887




WTE Holdings Limited

£

Original incurred to date Paid to Unpaid to
estimate date date
. 15 May 15 Nov
- Expenses (excluding category 2 2018 to 2018 to
 disbursements) 14 Nov 14 May
Type and purpose 2018 2018
Statutory Bond — statutory 85 85 - - 85
Administrators’ insurance
Statutory Advertising — advertising 36 36 - - 36
appointment in the London Gazette
Website Fee — hosting the creditor portal 8 13 - - 13
Storage Agent — collection/storage of 1,000 - - - -
records
Agents’ Fees — LSH re disposal of Uncertain - - - -
tangible assets
Legal Fees — Browne Jacobson and 11,000 2,500 4,151 - 6,651
Howes Percival
Bank Charges — self-explanatory 200 - - - -
Insurance — of the Company's tangible - 5,304 116 5,510 -
assets
Sub Total 12,329 8,028 4,267 5,510 6,785

. Category 2 disbursements

Recipient, type and purpose

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Mileage

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Tracker search

Sub Total

Total

12,329

8,028

4,267

5,510

6,785




South West Catering Training Board Limited

£
Original Incurred to date Unpaid to
estimate date
f . - 156 May 15 Nov
- Expenses {excluding category 2 2018 to 2018 to
" disbursements) " 14 Nov 14 May
Statutery Bond — statutory 85 85 - - 85
Administrators’ insurance
Statutory Advertising - advertising 36 36 - - 36
appointment in the London Gazette
Website Fee — hosting the creditor portal 8 13 - - 13
Storage Agent — collection/storage of 1,000 - - - -
records
Legal Fees — Browne Jacobson re - - 1,378 - 1,378
appointment advice
Bank Charges — self-expianatory 200 - - - -

Sub Total 1,329 134 1,378 - 1,512

' Category 2 disbursements
Recipient, type and purpose

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP - - - - - -
Mileage

RSM Restructuring Advisary LLP - - - - - -
Tracker search

Sub Total - - - - -

Total 1,329 134 1,378 - 1,512




Wilberforce Club Limited

Expenses (excluding category 2
" disbursements)

Type and purpose

£

Original Incurred to date

estimate

15 Nov
2018 to
14 May
2019

15 May
201810
14 Nov
2018

Paid to
date

Unpaid to
date

| Category 2 dishursements

Recipient, type and purpose

Statutory Bond — statutory 85 85 - - 85
Administrators’ insurance
Statutory Advertising — advertising 36 36 - - 36
appointment in the London Gazette
Website Fee — hosting the creditor portal 8 13 - - 13
Storage Agent — collection/storage of 1,000 - - - -
records
Agents’ Fees — LSH re disposal of Uncertain - - - -
tangible assets
Legal Fees — Browne Jacobson and 7,500 2,500 9,198 - 11,698
Howes Percival
Bank Charges — self-explanatory 200 - - - -
Insurance — of the Company's tangible - 1,712 - 56 1,656
assets

Sub Total 8,829 4,346 9,198 56 13,488

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Mileage

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Tracker search

Sub Total

Total

8,829 4,346 9,198

56

13,488




WTE Management Company Limited

i
|
|
|
\

Expenses (excluding category 2
‘ disbursements)

f

|
i

Type and purpose

¢ .

incurred to date Paid to

date

Original
estimate

15 Nov
2018 to
14 May
201g .

15 May

2018 to
“ 14 Nov

2018

- Unpaid to

date

|f77ryz disbursements

E Recipient, type and pﬁrpose

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Mileage

Statutory Bond — statutory 85 85 - - 85

Administrators’ insurance

Statutory Advertising — advertising 36 36 - - 36

appointment in the London Gazette

Website Fee — hosting the creditor portal 8 13 - - 13

Legal Fees — Browne Jacobson re - - 2,271 - 2,271

appointment advice

Storage Agent — collection/storage of 1,000 - - - -

records

Bank Charges — self-explanatory 200 - - - -
Sub Total 2,271 - 2,405

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP -
Tracker search

Sub Total

Total

2,271 -

1,329 134

2,405

NOTE: This Appendix may include estimated amounts where actual invoices have not been received The
amounts paid in the period are shown in the attached receipts and payments account. Invoices may have been
paid in a period after that in which they were incurred.



£8'8¥C

GL'ZLE
£6°46E
6¢'05¢

L0710
1€ +0E
00°09¢

LA A
58°¢ke

£5°002
£9°08T
LY ELT
00°0&T
PTTHC

sy
abelgAy

0S°EEL'YL 3

05'L6Y'Z 3

0S°9b9'T 3

00158 3

056287 3

0S'L¥9'T 3

00'Z81 7

00°'L61'S 3

00°£67'5 7

05'609°¢ 3

00'8ETT 3

007058 3
000E 3

051651 3

SIS07) AW |

230

sajey

£9'812 000 SLavl 68°68L 00092 000 00628 sBesony
- _ i : e g . i 150D
0SEEL'PL 3 D003 00'688'Z3  06'GE83 O00'VEL'93 0003 006.9'€ 3 suny je10)
895 00 56l vy 662 00 0L SINOH [2301
08 o¢ Gl 00 vy 60 12 |ejoL
v 00 00 00 6'C 00 1 SI0)paI) pAUN2IS
v'E oo g1 00 g1 0'0 +0 syuoday pue sbujaaly Joupan Jayio
SIoppal)
¥e 00 00 L0 L 00 94 1e10}
L'8 00 00 L0 +'9 00 97 A)adoud pue pue
L0 00 0'0 00 Lo 00 0 931RUD
539SSYy 10 Uoijes|eay
iz 00 vi 00 Ll 00 7z 12104
v1e 0'0 vL 00 811 00 7T vaao/suonebisaaug
m_._o_umm_umw.;:m
08l o¢ 9'0L e Qg 00 (" 1210]
£9 00 A 91 g0 00 00 SI9NIel xe L
6'F 00 (A4 1T 90 00 00 Sjuawied pue sidiaoay
zo 00 Z'0 00 00 00 00 te12udb - Juawiuodde-ysog 6102/50/b1
99 00 0t 0'0 §'1 00 T'T juawabeuely ase) 0}
finuueld pue uoneSILILIPY T0Z/TT/ST
SI0D
SINOH HP 1y woddng siabeupy RIS AY]
230 ] W HJUR SRS Y SIOTENSONLNY  JURSSSY ml_.umm:m_\/_ / 5400000 sdeu e d ,Ewn_m SiNOH POUa-

peywi sesudisjuy [eioog Buisnoy Ajunwwoy jesiewos

610Z AeW P1 O} 8LOZ JOQUISAON S| WO POLISd Y3 10} $asA[euy 35O el S10jeNSIuIWpY Juiol

4 xjpueddy




L6 L6Z OO0 LEV'D 3

88'96Z 00EEZ’L 3
P2'58¢  00°66S 7
189 00'#€9 7

§LZSE 0591173
5/ ¢85 0S9TT'C 7

00°'65¢ 00 GSC 3
00°95¢  00°SSE 3

BO'ELE 09'9C.3F
000571 o000£ 7
99°/1¢ 0§°969 7

N3 SIS0 B
abraay |vio

LG 162
00’ LEY'Y T
st

8

¢
L't

9
09

0l

0T

o

't

SHHOLY
Llo}

000
0003
00
IRY

0t
00

00
00

60
00

S 19

009153
[

£l
00
£T

0
00

L0
0

81
[
9'1

000
0003
00
U

00
0o

(1))
00

N
00

[EE4]
00
00

IR

Al

00092
00'0vE'T 3
06

-

L7
67
T

Yy

S0

00
5T

Lh

LR

000

0003

00
0°G
00
00

oo
00

00

0o

00
00

LN T

LRI IRt

ISR Y | P

PRE

00'625

00'525°1L 3

oe

7o
0
2’0

e

1'¢

&)
0

sajey
abesany
180D

QW] |ejof
SINOH [BJo

|e1s]

5103pal) paIndag

suoday pue sbuasy Joypal Jaylo
SAIOPPILY

iv10 |
Ayadoid pue puet
S IESY 10 UOIESeT 3

LI0)
vaao/suoliebisaau]
SUDL PRS2 AL

1230}
elauab - Juswjuiodde-
_ jusUihiadde-30d 6102/50/T
juswabeuep asen 01

UL PUR UoIlRaIsIURUDY QT0Z/TIT/ST

ek e
.

pajywi syoafold Buishoy pieys



$595Z

62'SSC
POE8e
05'¢ee

eTlie
cTLLe

SL'ETE
SLECE

89'vie
y0'e9T
007051
£5°6ET

L3Ry
abriaAy

00°006'¥ 3

00'Z0E'L 3
00159 7
00°159 F

00 66V 7
00'66t F

05'vZy'L 3
0S'b2b'T 3

05'PL9'L 3
00°GLE 7
00°0€ 7
05'697°T 3

S1507 oW ]
Flo

LA TA

000067 3
V'8l

LS
£
8'¢C

8l
81

vy
14

8l
e
20
£'S

SINOK
230 |

000
0003
0D
00

00
00

0c
00

0o
00

o
00
Q'C
00

4e15 poddng
SIORISILILDY eSSy Shafieu sy

sajey

000 00°52§ obeIany
. 180D
0003 00092 3 awi) (2301
00 ye SJNOH (B)0)
00 0 jejol
00 20 SIORpar) pUMIS
00 20 suoday pue sbuiasyy Joapat) JaYl0
SIOUPILD
00 Zo iejof
00 0 Auadosd pue pue
$}ISSY JO uotiesieoy
a0 L ejo|
0'0 1T vaao/suoiebisanu
suonebiysoauy
00 L0 ielcg
00 0’0 sjuawAhed pue sidiaday
00 00 [esauab - juawiuodde-1504d 6102/50/bT
00 £0 Juswabeuely sse7) 0]
Butuue|d pue uonelsiupy 8102/T1/5T
54639k
D RID0SS Yy
151013000 SIULICH wadg sinoH (013

poylwI MS wied Aingsqid




1§°60¢€

05Z9Y'8 3
16°60E  Qg'ZOv'ed LT
0009 0076 3 20
00°09¢ 00'¢s F 0
9g" 18 0S 4PS'L I GG
5¢97¢ QS'EI6 F BC
18 vEC 00'vE9 F LT
gbibe 05Z8YP I 6T
69'bbE  0S°LLE'% F LTT
00°5¢S 00°S0T 3 20
OV'L0E 0SG/¥ L3 8
OF 08 0S'GLV'TF 8%
Yol 006063 €F
00051t DO'SH 7T £0
00°0ST QO'0E F 0
Z¥'8TC 00°0£83 8B€E
518y SIS0 DU SN0
2hPJIAY B0 P10}

00’0

0003

00

06
00

00
00
00

00
00
00

0o
00

G0
00
00
00

Hes wodd

25U SIS Y

05091

00Zve 3
oy

0h
0o

ol
00
€T

0
00
00

Ln
0

9z
£0
0
e

SHO L ELRE Y

00 50z

00’y 3
[AY

R
00

040
00
00

0
00

0
00

0
00
00
00

RERERRY:

00°09¢

00TLiv'Y 3
L

!
0

e
[An!

&t
+'8
00

29
8t

1
00
00
ST

b T

000

0003
oo

08
00

0o
00
00

00
00
00

o
00

ARy
00
00
00

5

1o
AL BISENY]
R Y T

VR A

05°.0€'c 3
£

an
00

6 i}
L0
0

% b
14
o

60
60

¢
oo
00
0

PREIR N I

i

sajey
afietany
1500

aw) 1230]
SINOH jBIoL

P10}
s1273e [eban
L ) IE g 1ehE ) - sia13ep Dioadg sser

fale]}
SI0UPBID) paINdag
spoday pue sbullaaly J10ypas 13410

SIONPAL Y

BI04,
Auadoid pue pued

8oueuUly SIES 7 510192
SIISSY JO UOIIPSEIY

jeyo|
yago/suoijebisaaul
suojebiysoauy

1210 |

sjustuAed pue sidiaoay
[e1zuab - Juswjwodde-sod 6102/S0/bT
juawabeue asen 0]
Hujuuelg pue uonesysinipy 8T02/11/6T

. oy
,_.‘:“u_.,_r_ ! N

pajywi sBUIpjoH 31M



28'492

099z
P0'E8C
96°05¢

98'60¢
98'60¢

LT T A
00°0st
£0°EET

s312y
abelany

00'L8LEF

05'20£'1 3
00°199 3
05299 3

05v80°L 3
05'¥80°T 3

00664 3
00°0¢ 3
00'69L 3

53507 2wl |
230 1

28492
00°8L'E 3
6L

6¥

£e
9t

0
3

St
0
£t

SINGH
€301

00°'0
000 3F
oo
a0

a0
00

00
00

00
00
00

4216 poddng
7 SILRESS Y

V091

00 0S¥ 3
8T
4
00
T'T

L0
10

91
0
1

000
0003
00
00

0’0
00

o0
00

0o
00
0’0

siabruey

00°092

£0Z00'Z 3
FA¥

£
e
[}

Ll
00
LT

CLIOABHNUPY JURSIESY  sIabPue)y

000
0003
00
oo

00
00

00
00

00

00

00
CRYIARY
SIPD0SSY

00°52%

DO'SELT
vi

ER]
[4l1]
t£0

L0
L0

0
00
[y

/ SI0Y23I0 S4aLRY

saley

abeioay
1800
swl] jej0]
SINOH |e10]
1BloL
SI0YPaI) paUNDaS
suoday pue sbuijasp J0xpaId J2YI0
sioypa4)
ejo]
vaao/suoiedizssaur
suonebiysaaur
1ejot
|etouab - uawiuodde-1504 6102/50/b1
Juawabeuepy ase) 01

Buluue| g pue vonjelysiupy 8T0Z/T1/5T

120G SINoK poUsd

payw pieog Bujuies) Guuales jsap yinog



80487

£1'98Z
QELTE
0007

P9 L0OE
r9'L0E

6¥'SLE
bb'SIE

L6'LTT
00 091
00°05T
00 ¥te

CaaRy|
sholany

00°10Z'9 3

00 FLLLY
00vLT'T 3
00°009 7

05512 3
05°E6T'Z 7

06 £62'L 3
0S°€6C'T 3

00 086 3
00'96 3
000t 7
00°pS8 3

S0 3|
L0

80282

00'L0Z'9 3
91z

z9
LE
5C

oL
0¢

[
v

ey
90
<0
St

SING|
[0}

000

0003

00
oo
00
00

00
00

oo
00

00
00
00

02’651

002253
£e

Ll
00
T'1

on
00

£0
<0
91

SO Ty

ooy
00z
50
tRY

00
00

20
0

0

ol

e

81

63

Yy

00092
00Z69°¢ ¥
Tyl

by

6'C

[

00
00
§7

SiabR ey

00'0 00'Ges

0003 00068’} ¥

00 9'¢
00 ("
00 80
00 Z'o
a0 T
g0 €1
NS ol
00 60
ANI] ]
(1] 00
00 00
0’0 0

NTTE
FRTE IR T SO

PP ISR T TS ] R

saeY
abesany
180D

awll [ejo)
SINOH |BjO]

fe1o )

SI0UPRID paindag

suoday pue sbuilesyy Jo¥pan) 8410
SAORPasT)

jelo|
Auadold pue pue
51955y 10 LOIPsHPay

(210}
vago/suoiefisaau
suoi e bisanuy

1210

S1UsWARY pue Sydianay
|eiauab - juswiuodde-1sod 6102/50/b1
Juswabeueyy 5D 0}
Btiuueyq pue noesisiupy 8T0zZ/11/5T

e oo de

LN (RIS

PN qN|D 31042Q (1M



LZT8vT 05918t 3

G8'EGZ  00°02%'L 3
00°ZLT 0098 7F
¥0'E8Z 00'T59 3
¢6'Cbe 00°EBS 7

00's0Z 00783
00's0¢ 0078 7

€062 0SY00'L 3
£0'6/Z 0S'bOD'T 3

SP0ZZ 000463
PT° 46T 007942 F
00051 00°0F F

PIZEC 00499 3

3B 51507 owiy
oheiany B30 |

12'8¥Z

05'9.E't 3
g'tl

Z's
S0
£€e
¥

o
¥0

9'¢
gt

44
1
0
82

SINAH
ey0;

00°0

0003
oo

00
00
00
00

00
00

0o
00

0o
00
00
00

JRIG Poadng
W SILRISIES Y

2995}

00°0Lr 3
0t

vi
0
00
01

00
00

L0
T'0

Gl
0
[y
1

00'502

00'8ZE 3
9l

00
00
00
00

vo
0

¢n
00

A
(AR
00
00

siobeurp

0009¢

00904 3
L'8

ve
10
1T
1

00
00

51
00
00
St

SIGIBLSIUNL Y JUBISISS Y <10be uegs|

000

0003
00

00
00
00
00

00
00

00
oo

00
00
0°0
00
5101 33UI¢3
3 BI0SS Y

{ 54017300 S1ab Ry

00°52S

05°'Ziv 3

60

vo
00
0
0

00
00

£n
£0

Al
00
00
<0

sayey
abeiany

180D
swiyL |ejol
SINOH [e10L

{elog

SIOYPAID PRUN2ISUN

SI0YPAD PRANIVG

suoday pue sBuiaay 103pan) 1aylo
s103paID

1e10]
Auadold pue pued
S$I25SY JO uoijesyeay

fe1og
vago/suoiebiisaau]
suoijebiysaaug

L2l

SJIa)iel Xe
|e12uab - Juswuodde-1s04 6102/50/51
awabeuey e 03
Buluuejd pue uoilelsilwpy 810¢/11/51

wads sInoy pol2d

poywi] Auedwo) juswoebeuel 1M



Appendix G
Proof of Debt Form
Rule 14.4 Ingolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

In the In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004005 of 2018
Somerset Community Housing Social Enterprises Limited in Administration

Company No: 08252850
Patrick Ellward and Mark Boughey appointed as Administrators to the above company on 15 May 2018

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 15 May 2018

1| Name of creditor
if a company please also give company registration number

2| Address of creditor for correspondence.

3| Total amount of claim, including any Value Added (£
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the

relevant date.

Less any payments made after that date in relation to the claim,
any deduction In respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off in accordance with relevant
legisiation

4 | Details of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated.
There 15 no need to attach them now unless the Jaint
Administrator has requested it

5| If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7| Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date 1t was given. £

Date

8| Particulars of any reservation of title clamed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to act on
his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2
above)




Proof of Debt Form
Rule 14.4 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

In the In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004007 of 2018
Chard Housing Projects Limited in Administration

Company No: 10459448

Patrick Ellward and Mark Boughey appointed as Administrators to the above company on 15 May 2018

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 15 May 2018

1| Name of creditor
If a company please also give company registration number

2 | Address of creditor for correspondence,

3| Total amount of claim, including any Value Added £
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
relevant date.

Less any payments made after that date in relation to the claim,
any deduction in respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off in accordance with relevant
legislation

4| Details of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated.
There is no need to attach them now unless the Joint
Administrator has reguested it

5|If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7 | Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given. £

Date

8 | Particuiars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on
his behaif

—

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2
above)




Proof of Debt Form
Rule 14.4 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

In the In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004008 of 2018
Pibsbury Farm SW Limited in Administration

Company No: 09635641
Patrick Ellward and Mark Boughey appointed as Administrators to the above company on 15 May 2018

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 15 May 2018

1| Name of creditor
If a company please also give company registration number

2 [ Address of creditor for correspondence.

3. Total amount of claim, including any Vaiue Added |£
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the

relevant date.

Less any payments made after that date in relation to the clam,
any deduction In respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off in accordance with relevant
tegislation

4 | Details of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated.
There I1s no need to attach them now unless the Joint
Administrator has requested it

5|if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
i you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7| Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given. ¢

Date

8| Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates,

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on
hig behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2
above)




Proof of Debt Form

Rule 14.4 insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

In the In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004009 of 2018
WTE Holdings Limited in Administration

Company No: 09595507

Patrick Ellward and Mark Boughey appointed as Administrators to the above company on 15 May 2018

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 15 May 2018

1 |Name of creditor
If a company please also give company registration number

2| Address of creditor for correspondence.

3| Total amount of claim, including any Value Added £
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
relevant date.

Less any payments made after that date in relation to the clam,
any deduction in respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off in accordance with relevant
legislaton

4| Detaiis of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated.
There is no need to attach them now uniess the Joint
Administrator has requested it

5:1f amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7 | Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given. £

Date

8| Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on
his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2
above)




Proof of Debt Form
Rule 14.4 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

In the In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004012 of 2018
South West Catering Training Board Limited in Administration

Company No: 10199832
Patrick Ellward and Mark Boughey appointed as Administrators to the above company on 15 May 2018

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 15 May 2018

1|Name of creditor
If a company please also give company registration number

2 | Address of creditor for correspondence.

3 |Total amount of clam, including any Value Added (£
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
retevant date.

Less any payments made after that date in relation to the claim,
any deduction 1n respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off in accordance with relevant
legislation

4 Details of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated.
There 1s no need to attach them now unless the Joint
Administrator has requested it

5|If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7| Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given. £

Date

8 | Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on
his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2
above)




Proof of Debt Form
Rule 14.4 Insclvency {England and Wales)} Rules 2016

In the In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004014 of 2018
Wilberforce Club Limited in Administration

Company No: 08997442

Patrick Eliward and Mark Boughey appointed as Administrators to the above company on 15 May 2018

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 15 May 2018

1 [Name of creditor
If a2 company please also give company registration number

2| Address of creditor for correspondence.

3| Total amount of claim, including any Value Added £
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
relevant date.

Less any payments made after that date in relation to the claim,
any deduction in respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off in accordance with relevant
legis!ation

4| Details of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated.
There is no need to attach them now unless the Joint
Administrator has requested it

5| If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
¥ you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7 | Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given.

Date

8 | Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on
his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2
above)




Proof of Debt Form
Rule 14.4 Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

In the In the High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts of England and Wales No 004015 of 2018
WTE Management Company Limited in Administration

Company No: 09595486
Patrick Ellward and Mark Boughey appointed as Administrators to the above company on 15 May 2018

Relevant date for creditors’ claims: 15 May 2018

1| Name of creditor
If a company please also give company registration number

2| Address of creditor for correspondence

3 | Total amount of claim, including any Value Added |£
Tax and outstanding uncapitalised interest as at the
relevant date.

Less any payments made after that date in relation to the claim,
any deduction in respect of discounts and any adjustment by
way of mutual dealings and set off In accordance with relevant
legtslation

4| Details of any documents by reference to which the

debt can be substantiated.
There 1s no need to attach them now unless the Joint
Administrator has requested it

5| If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

6 | Particulars of how and when debt incurred
If you need more space append a continuation sheet to this form

7 { Particulars of any security held, the value of the
security, and the date it was given. g

Date

8 | Particulars of any reservation of title claimed in
respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on
his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Date

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2
above)




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

( Contact name Nick Robinson

@ Where to send

“™™™ RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

Suite A, 7th Floor
City Gate East, Tollhouse Hill

Post town

I Address

Nottingham

County/Regien

™ InJel1] [slrls|

Country

‘DX

] Telephone

+44 (0) 115 9644 450
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




